# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jing Wang	11/19/2007
Xiaojin Li	11/19/2007
Heinrich Enoch Bode	11/19/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nalco Company	
Street Address:	1601 W. Diehl Road	
City:	Naperville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60563-1198	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11942769

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (630)305-2906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (630)305-1000

Email: rtfaedtke@nalco.com

Correspondent Name: NALCO COMPANY

Address Line 1: 1601 W. DIEHL ROAD

Address Line 2: Patent and Licensing Dept.

Address Line 4: NAPERVILLE, ILLINOIS 60563-1198

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8036
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Maheras

Total Attachments: 2

source=8036Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020136 FRAME: 0930

500402423

- \$40<u>.</u>00

source=8036Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020136 FRAME: 0931

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The ASSIGNORS, Jing Wang, Xiaojin Li, Heinrich Enoch Bode

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

USE OF POLYOLS AS SCALE CONTROL REAGENTS IN THE MINING PROCESSES

an invention which is fully described in United States Patent Application executed of even date herewith; and

The ASSIGNEES, NALCO COMPANY, a DELAWARE corporation having its principal office at 1601 West Diehl Road, in Naperville, Illinois, 60563-1198, and ALBANY INTERNATIONAL CORP. a DELAWARE corporation having its principal office at 1373 Broadway, in Albany, New York 12204, wish to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby, assign, transfer and set over to Assignees, its successors and assign, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention and patent application and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon.

The Assignors also assign, transfer and set over to Assignees the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and any patent application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignees to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignees, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Patent Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree to assist Assignees in the prosecution of the patent application before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts, and any other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignees elect to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignees like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignees any documents which may be requested by Assignees to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to Assignees. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignees.

Jing Wang Xiaojin Li 2974 Savannah Drive 1771 Dyer Drive Aurora, Illinois 60502 Bartlett, Illinois 60103 STATE OF COUNTY OF U COUNTY OF Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9 day of 1000 2007. Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1 Iday of Movember 2007. Notary Public "OFFICIAL SEAL" OFFICIAL SEAL DIANTHA R. LEWIS "OFFICIAL SEAL" DIANT OF ILLEWIS BLIC, STATE OF ILLINOR DIANTHA R. LEWIS JAJO, STATE OF ILLINOR NOT aission expines: 10/28/ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS Heinrich Enoch Bode 1130 Hull Court Aurora Illinois 60504 STATE OF )ss COUNTY OF Well Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of November 2007. Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DIANTHA R. LEMIS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10/23/08

**RECORDED: 11/20/2007** 

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020136 FRAME: 0933